
MISSISSIPPI HUMANITIES COUNCIL 
Dr. Douglass Sullivan-González, Chair 

2025

Mr. George Bassi 
Lauren Rogers Museum of Art 
P.O. Box 1108 
Laurel, MS 39441 
gbassi@LRMA.org 

Ms. Melanie Deas  
Link Centre  
1800 W. Main Street 
Tupelo, MS 38801 
mdeas@link-centre.org 

Linda Fondren 
Catfish Row Museum 
3207 Plaza Drive 
Vicksburg, MS 39180 
linda@catfishrowmuseum.org 

Dr. Miranda Freeman 
Tougaloo College 
116 Belle Oak Drive 
Brandon, MS 39042 
mfreeman@tougaloo.edu 

*Mrs. Kathy Henry
413 Forest Lake Pl.
Madison, MS 39110
kathy39047@gmail.com

Judge LaKeysha Greer Isaac Magistrate 
Judge 
401 E. Court Street, Suite 6.150 
Jackson, MS 39201 
lakeysha.isaac@gmail.com 

*Mrs. Betty Lou Jones
Mississippi Parole Board
3637 Parkway Blvd.
Meridian, MS 39305
bebestuartjones@comcast.net

Mr. Tim Lampkin 
Higher Purpose Co. 
130 Desoto Ave. STE 10 Clarksdale, MS 
38614 
tim@higherpurposeco.org 

Dr. Ebony Lumumba (Secretary) 
Jackson State University 
1 Eastmont Place 
Jackson, MS 39211 
ebony.o.lumumba@jsums.edu 

Ms. Nina Parikh
Mississippi Film Office
Woolfolk State Office Building
501 North West Street, 6th Floor 
Jackson, MS 39201
nparikh@mississippi.org  

*Mr. Brian Perry
MS Dept. of Agriculture and 
Commerce P.O. Box 2096
Jackson, MS 39225
bperry1@gmail.com

Dr. Preselfannie McDaniels 
Jackson State University 
P.O Box 17095
Jackson, MS 39217
Preselfannie.w.mcdaniels@jsums.edu

Dr. Ronnie Nettles  
111 Madison Place 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
Ronnie.nettles@icloud.com 

Dr. Donald Shaffer 
Mississippi State University  
2311 Lee Hall 
Department of English 
P.O. Box E 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
ds649@msstate.edu 

Dr. Temika Simmons (Treasurer) 
Greenville Higher Education Center 604 
S. Washington Ave.
Greenville, MS 38701
temikamichael@yahoo.com
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Kam Ridley
Cross-Out



Dr. Deanne Stephens 
University of Southern Mississippi 2189 
George Walton Drive 
Biloxi, MS 39531 
deanne.nuwer@usm.edu 

Dr. Douglass Sullivan-González (Chair) 
Dean, Sally McDonnell Barksdale Honors 
College 
University of Mississippi 
301 Philip Road 
Oxford, MS 38655 
dsg@olemiss.edu 

Dr. Blake Thompson 
Mississippi College
 200 S Capitol St, Clinton, MS 39056
president@mc.edu
 
Ms. Carla Sorrells Wall 
2206 Culleywood Road 
Jackson, MS 39211 
cswall1@comcast.net 

*Ms. Shannon Warnock
StrongBox Strategies
109 Cherry Laurel Lane
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
shannonwarnock@gmail.
com

Jay Wesley 
Director, Dept. of Chahta 
Immi  
MS Band of Choctaw 
Indians 
PO Box 6010 
Choctaw, MS 39350 
jay.wesley@choctaw.org  

*Governor’s Appointee 
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